

January 13, 2023
Web Announcement 2978

## <u>Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):</u>

## **Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Prior Authorization Forms FA-1** and FA-1D Updated

The Durable Medical Equipment (DME) prior authorization forms FA-1 (Durable Medical Equipment Prior Authorization Request) and FA-1D (Wheelchair Repair/Modification Form) have been updated and posted on the <a href="Providers Forms">Providers Forms</a> webpage.

Please note that form FA-1D has been renamed to incorporate "Modification" as this form must be used for wheelchair modification requests as well as repairs.

The most current forms must be submitted along with the unaltered complete order form specific to the manufacturer and the model of the items being requested when appropriate.

Effective immediately, please use the updated forms (dated January 10, 2023, or later). Effective February 28, 2023, the new forms will be mandatory. If the previous versions of the forms are submitted on or after February 28, 2023, the request will be pended for additional information with a note to submit the correct form. If the provider does not respond within 5 days, the provider will receive a technical denial.